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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether lakhs of workers employed in textile mills are becoming unemployed due to closing of such mills in large scale in the country including Mumbai, Kanpur, Surat and Ujjain;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of textile mills including Shri Synthetic Limited, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh; Swadeshi Mill; Sayam- Chunabhatti, Mumbai; Matulya Mill, Andheri, Mumbai and Mukesh Mill, Thane, Maharashtra in the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): As on 31.05.2015, there were 2,86,535 number of workers on the roll of 562 closed cotton/man-made fibre mills in the country. The number of workers on the rolls of cotton/man-made fibre mills located in Mumbai, Kanpur, Surat and Ujjain is as under :-

S. No. Location Number of closed cotton/man-made fibre mills (Non-SSI) Number of workers on the roll of the closed mills
1 Mumbai 9 11411
2 Kanpur 4 7748
3 Surat 3 1587
4 Ujjan 3 7176
Total 19 27922

(c): Shri Synthetic Limited Ujjain (Madhya Pradesh), manmade fibre/filament yarn manufacturing unit is lying closed since 27.08.2004.
The three mills namely, (1) Swadeshi Mill Sayam-Chunabhati Mumbai, (2) Matulya Mill Andheri Mumbai, (3) Mukesh Mill Thane, Maharashtra are not in existence at present as they have been scrapped/dismantled after closure.
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